
2025-2026 Columbus Cougar Football Schedule

Head Coach: Tom Kurtz
Assistant Coach: Joseph Morse
Assistant Coach: Matt Seibert
Assistant Coach: Matt Grieshop
Assistant Coach: Caden Meier
Middle School Coach: John Smith

Danen Johannes
Ryan McPherson

Varsity
Fri. Aug. 15 1st Day of Practice
Fri. Aug. 29 BAKER 7:00 PM
Fri. Sep. 5 @ Red Lodge 7:00 PM
Fri. Sep. 12 JEFFERSON 7:00 PM
Fri. Sep. 19 BYE N/A
Fri. Sep. 26 @ Manhattan 7:00 PM
Fri. Oct. 3 WHITEHALL (HC) 7:00 PM
Fri. Oct. 10 @ Three Forks 7:00 PM
Fri. Oct. 17 @ Big Timber 7:00 PM
Fri. Oct. 24 BROADWATER (S.N.) 7:00 PM
Sat. Nov. 1 1st Round of Playoffs
Sat. Nov. 8 2nd Round of Playoffs
Sat. Nov. 15 Semi-Final Playoffs
Sat. Nov. 22 State Championship

JV
Mon. Aug. 15 1st Day of Practice
Mon. Sep. 8 RED LODGE 4:30 PM
Mon. Sep. 15 @ Jefferson 4:30 PM
Mon. Sep. 22 ROUNDUP - CANCELLED
Mon. Sep. 29 MANHATTAN 4:30 PM
Mon. Oct. 6 @ Shepherd 4:30 PM
Mon. Oct. 13 @ Huntley 4:30 PM
Mon. Oct. 20 BIG TIMBER 4:30 PM

Middle School
Wed. Aug. 27 1st Day of Practice
Sat. Sep. 6 ROUNDUP (7/8th) (1 game) 10:00 AM
Sat. Sep. 13 JOLIET (7/8th) (1 game) 10:00 AM
Tues. Sep. 16 @ Red Lodge (6th, 7/8th) (2 games) 4:00 PM
Sat. Sep. 20 BIG TIMBER (6th, 7/8th) (2 games) 10:00 AM/11:00 AM
Tues. Sept. 23 ST. FRANCIS (6th) 4:30 PM
Sat. Sep. 27 @ Shepherd (7/8th) (1 game) 10:00 AM
Tues. Sep. 30 @ Lockwood (6th, 7/8th) (2 games) 4:00 PM
Sat. Oct. 4 HUNTLEY (7/8th) (1 game) 10:00 AM
Mon. Oct. 7 RED LODGE (6th, 7/8th) (2 games) 4:00 PM



2025-2026 Columbus Cougar Football Roster

Varsity
Player Number Year

Ryan Cunningham 1 9
Bronx Hanenkrat 2 11
Gavin Lake 3 11
Layne Yorke 4 12
Bryson Burows 5 10
Cade Chamberlin 6 9
Bubba Gutierrez 7 12
Ethan Peters 8 11
Drake Cross 9 10
Colter Chamberlin 10 12
Kyle Gravelle 11 12
Joey Warford 12 10
Ash Cameron 13 11
Klaysyn Hitchcock 14 9
Jayden Anderson 17 11
Easton Jones 19 9
Jayden Meier 20 9
Cain Hanson 21 11
Clark Moore 23 10
Noah Hannigan 28 10
Brandon Mills 30 9
Wyatt Tinsley 32 11
Logan Conner 34 9
Jefferson Jacobs 44 12
Max Powell 50 12
Tate Braaten 51 9
Kayden Cox 52 10
LB Segeberg 53 9
Kiley Timberman 54 11
Ethan Hulsey 55 12
Easton Vindiola 56 9
Chancy Segeberg 57 12
Brayden McPherson 58 9
Davis Maxted 59 11



Dom Calderon 61 12
Westyn Baum 63 10
Elijah Jorgenson 65 10
Elijah Easley 66 12
Raymond Grizzaffi 68 11
Sy Calderon 69 12
Tyce Smith 70 9
Hayden Grieshop 76 10
Colton Dunlap 77 12
Austin Wentz 78 10
Eric Rasmussen 79 11
Payton Cameron 82 9
Casten Martin 83 11
Liam Martin 87 9

JV
Player Number Year

Middle School
Player Number Year

Grayson Lowell 3 8
Michael Moore 77 8
William Adams 10 8
Colter Hall 25 8
Cooper Giesick 14 8
Liam Hannigan 24 8
Jayson Pettit 52 8
Taylor Hould 20 8
Broderick Baluka 67 8
Ryder Dunlap 40 8
Zane MacEwen 57 8
Trace Tweddell 79 8
Johnathan Bishop 44 8
Jacob Gerlach 1 7
Colt Strommen 50 7
Bodhi McPherson 64 7



Tel Kamppinen 74 7
Gatlin Zajanc 34 7
Kace Rowe 2 7
Kaliber Emmett 54 7
Jagger Grover 32 7
Carter Halver 75 7
Connor Martin 35 7
Eli Calderon 53 7
Jackson Peterson 42 7
Jacob Wayland 15 7
Serenity Huckfeldt 8 7
Bowen Brosam 11 6
Brysen Noe 7 6
Colt Wright 23 6
Colten Weatherman 51 6
Jasen Noe 80 6
Jaxson Depuydt 5 6
Jett Anderson 13 6
Kolt Foster 61 6
Logan Brumfield 63 6
William Hoge 83 6
Zander Szydlowski Manager 6
Zoey Peters Manager 8
Lilly Goddard Manager 8


